INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

DEPARTMENT: General Administration

DATE: November 17, 2010

Affirmative Action Section

TO:

Mr. Kenneth Kits, Director of Engineer

FROM:

Thomas Savage, Affirmative Action Program Administrator

SUBJECT:

CONTRACT 04-203-4F, Final Reservoir Preparation, Thorton Composite

Reservoir CSA, Thornton, Illinois

BIDDER: Walsh/II In One Joint Venture IV, Joint Venture

The bidder Walsh/II In One Joint Venture IV, Joint Venture has submitted company information and "Protected Class Business Verification Forms" for the firms identified on the subject contract's Affirmative Action Utilization Plan.

The PCE Utilization goals for the above mentioned contract are 20% MBE, 10% WBE, and 10% SBE. According to the contract's PCE Utilization Plan, the bidder has committed the following:

MBE	$\underline{\mathrm{WBE}}$	SBE
20%	10%	*

Therefore, the bidder, Walsh/II In One Joint Venture IV, Joint Venture, is in apparent compliance with the requirements of Appendix D.

TJS:ARP

Attachment

cc: Ms. Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management / Gembala; Berent; File (2)

^{*} Bidder offers MBE credits to satisfy SBE participation

EXHIBIT A METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

UTILIZATION PLAN

For "Protected Class Enterprises" (PCEs) - Definitions for terms used below can be found in Appendix D: MBE - Section 5(c); WBE - Section 5(d); SBE - Section 5(e).

NOTE: The Bidder shall submit with the Bid, originals or facsimile copies of all Exhibit B PCE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent furnished to all PCEs. IF A BIDDER FAILS TO INCLUDE signed copies of the Utilization Plan and all signed Exhibit B PCE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent with its bid, said bid will be deemed nonresponsive and rejected.

All Bidders must sign the signature page D-25 of the Utilization Plan, even if a waiver is requested.

Name of Bidder: WAISH/IL IN ONE JOINT VENTURE IV				
Contract No.:	04-203-4F			
Affirmative Action C	ontact & Phone No.: DAVID SHIER (312)563-5400			
Total Bid:	\$50,763,937@			

EXHIBITS A AND B MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED AND ACCOMPANY YOUR BID!!!

M.W.R.D.

ZOIO NON IZ EN Z: I #

PROCUREMENT PROCUREMENT AND PROCUREMENT AND D-51

THEMEN AND SALES THE MEN TO SALES THE SALES

Revised March 9, 2009 The bidder should indicate on the Utilization Plan expli	icitly if the dol	ler amounts for the MRI	I nerticipation will	les he sounted tour	
achievement of its SBE participation. See Revised App	pendix D, Secti	on 6, Goals, e. (v) FILIZATION	PORE COLOR	27	ard the
Name of MBE and contact person: IN			CTOPS	K.	_
Business Phone Number: 773/	406	. 5919		Tables (Married San Hi
Address: 4344 W. 45*	ST	CHICAG	0,60	632	Testinary and
Address: 434 W. 45* Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be	provided:		. P		Work Stewart
	INER	, CONC 3	KEB	YK	-
CONTRACT ITEM NO.: Dollar Amount Participation:	= 2 00	20			OK MENT
Dollar Amount Participation:	22,00	0			
If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:		YES	NO		He appropria
Call Could the St. Co. Co. Co. St. Co. St. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co	Is X and B XII	ST Accompany the Bal	A THE REAL PROPERTY.	A IS THE PART OF SERVICE	ERS ROLL
	MBE U	TILIZATION			
Name of MBE and contact person:					
Business Phone Number:					Salton) bis all
Address:				TO DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY	
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be p	provided:		CONTROL IN	Charge over	Vanil also Willia
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:					
Dollar Amount Participation:					James March
If the MBE participation will be counted towards the					
achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:					
	-691	YES	NO		
articles of the state of the st	N A and B XII	ST Accompany the Bid		CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY.	
	MBE U	TILIZATION			
Name of MBE and contact person:		THE PERSON NAMED IN			
Business Phone Number:					Page San Ala
Address:			Supplier 28 Marie		Takine K sav
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be p	provided:				Total Bow to
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:					-
Dollar Amount Participation:					
If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:		YES	□ NO	therway hatmore of rand utitalized search	

Ren The achie

Nan Bus Adc Des

CO Dol

If th achi

Nai Bu: Ad De:

CC Do

lf t

Na Bu Ac De

C(D(

If۱

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

Revised March 9, 2	2009	Savined March 9, 2009
The bidder should indicate on th	he Utilization Plan explicitly if the dollar amounts for the WBE participation will also tion. See Revised Appendix D, Section 6, Goals. e. (v) WBE UTILIZATION	be counted toward the
Name of WRE and contact re	erson: RAIMONDE & DRILLING CORP	- LINE LESLIE
Business Phone Number	630/438.0590 94	Suraneau Parant Lincoln
Address:	770 FACTORY RD. ADDISON	14 60101
	s or Supplies to be provided: ADIT DRILLING	
Description of Work, Service	s of Supplies to be provided.	1814
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:		Сомпьест глан мод
Dollar Amount Participation:	\$725,000	Dollar Amount Participalitel:
	No. and observed	
If the WBE participation will be on achievement of the SBE goal pleating the second p	ase indicate here:	
	YES NO	
学校和理性	I shabits Yanal B MUST Accompany the Bud 22	
	WBE UTILIZATION	
Name of WRF and contact ne	erson: STEPPO SUPPLY & CONST INC	- FILEEN
Rusiness Phone Number	708/289.0940	STEPHIOK
	450 PIDGE RD, LANSING, IL GOA	28 mml/A
		Description of Work, Burylons or St
	as or Supplies to be provided: TUNNEL SHAFT GROUND SUPPOR	TS EVI
	1, 8,9,10, 11-14	CONTRACT TEACHTWOO
		Dollar Account Participatesis
Dollar Amount Participation:	\$3,760,000	-
If the WBE participation will be achievement of the SBE goal plea		keisimum hal lifer and neglelenen 2004 och 11 Juni energig in og 2018 och ha sessen visides
	1 Milbus A and B MI ST Accompany the Bid? **	
	WBE UTILIZATION	(1) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	. A	BRIVE
Name of WBE and contact pe		
Business Phone Number:	090/132.3(0)	60420
Address:	7113 DAVEY RD, LEMONT, L	رداعی
Description of Work, Service	es or Supplies to be provided:	
	LANDSCAPING SERVICES	CONTRIACT THEM MOS
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	4 = 7 + 000	Dollar Amount Participants
Dollar Amount Participation:	+ 531,000	-
Make WDD and deader will be	Amend towards the Control of the Con	
If the WBE participation will be achievement of the SBE goal plea		
reconnection and the contract of the term	YES NO	

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

I Shibits A and BAH ST Accompany the Bid! Co.

Revised March 9, 2009	
The bidder should indicate on the Utilization Plan explicitly if the dollar amounts for the WBE participation will also be counted toward the	
achievement of its SBE participation. See Revised Appendix D, Section 6, Goals, e. (v) WBE UTILIZATION	
Name of WBE and contact person: JADE CARPENTRY Contractors, Judith DEANS	E .
	احده
Business Phone Number: (773) 594-1600	
Address: 6575 N. Avandale Aus., Chicago, IL 60031	
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: OVERIOOK STRUCTURE	
CONTRACT ITEM NO.: 1	
Dollar Amount Participation: \$105,000.	
Dellar carried Transcar Transcar	
If the WBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:	
YES NO	
Exhibits A and B MUST Accompany the Bid! *!	
WBE UTILIZATION	
Name of WBE and contact person:	
Address:	
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:	
CONTRACT ITEM NO.	
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	
Dollar Amount Participation:	
If the WBE participation will be counted towards the	
achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:	
YES NO	
Exhibits A and B MUST Accompany the Bid! !!	
WBE UTILIZATION	
Name of WBE and contact person:	
Business Phone Number:	
Address:	
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:	
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	
Dollar Amount Participation:	
Tableson on other School Description treated	
If the WBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:	
achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: YES NO	
Exhibits A and B MUST Accompany the Bid!!!	

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

Revised March 9, 2009 SBE UTILIZATION Name of SBE and contact person: Business Phone Number: _____ Address: __ Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: ___ CONTRACT ITEM NO.:____ Dollar Amount Participation: ____ Exhibits A and B MUST Accompany the Bull SBE UTILIZATION Name of SBE and contact person: Business Phone Number: Address: __ Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: CONTRACT ITEM NO .: __ Dollar Amount Participation: Lylinbus V and B MUST Accompany the Bid! 1.3

Revi

On Be

I/WE and S best o

mater

I do docu affid

AT

SBE UTILIZATION Name of SBE and contact person: Business Phone Number: Address: Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: CONTRACT ITEM NO.: Dollar Amount Participation: (Attach additional sheets as needed)

Exhibits A and B MUST Accompany the Bid? ! !

D-24

Revised March 9, 2009

SIGNATURE SI

On Behalf of WAISH/II in One Join (name of company)	NT VENTURE IV I/We hereby acknowledge that
and SBEs listed above in the performance of this con	provisions of Appendix D, and intend to use the MBEs, WBEs attract and/or have completed the Waiver Request Form. To the cts and representations contained in this Exhibit are true, and no
	nalties of perjury that the contents of the foregoing m authorized, on behalf of the bidder, to make this
October 5 200 Date	Signature of Authorized officer
ATTEST:	DANIEL J. WALSH, PRES Print name and title
11 atiles Craise	
Secretary	· ·

(312) 563-5400 Phone number

- 1) The Bidder is required to sign and execute this page, EVEN IF A WAIVER IS BEING REQUESTED.
- 2) Failure to do so will result in a nonresponsive bid and rejection of the bid.
- 3) If a waiver is requested, the bidder must also complete the following "WAIVER REQUEST FORM."

Exhibits A and B MUST Accompany the Bid!!!

darwinged Marroll 9, 2003

SIGNATURE SI

VWE have read Appendix D, will equiply with the provisions of Appendix D, and lanced to use the Millia. White, and Silia read above in the performance of the contrast antifer have completed the Waiver Request Point. To the sear of my knowledge, enforcement and better, the facts and representations contained in this Exhibit on true, and no manufal lacus have been united.

I do solemniy itealare and affirm under penalties of perjury that the contents of the foregoing tocument are true and correct, and that I am milhorized, on behalf of the bidder, to make this still at the bidder.

Cordoce 5 300

12

والمنادة أرجعها

-greater and

Devet J. Watsh Peess

03V2-5v2 (BE)

- 1) The Bidder is required to sign and execute this page. EVEN IF A WAIVER IS BEING REQUESTED.
- 2) Failure to do so will result in a nonresponsive bid and rejection of the bid.
 - 3) If a waiver is requested, the bidder must also complete the following "WAIVER REQUEST FORM."